company has no significant concentration of credit risk.

MARKET RISK

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices will affect the group’s income

or the value of its holding of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within

acceptable parameters, while optimising returns.

Commodity risk and price sensitivity

The profitability of the group’s operations, and the cash flows generated by those operations, are affected by changes in the market price of gold

which is predominantly sold in US Dollar and then converted to Rand. DRDGOLD does not enter into forward sales, derivatives or other hedging

arrangements to establish a price in advance for the sale of future gold production.

A change of 10% in the Rand gold price at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit/(loss) by the amounts shown

below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same

basis for 2014 and excludes income tax.

Equity and profit or (loss)

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

2015 2015 2014 2014

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Group

Gold and silver revenue 210 530 (210 530) 180 943 (180 943)

Cash flow sensitivity 210 530 (210 530) 180 943 (180 943)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

DRDGOLD LIMITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 201561

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

26	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS continued

MARKET RISK continued

Interest rate risk

Fluctuations in interest rates impact on the value of short-term cash investments and financing activities, giving rise to interest rate risk. In the

ordinary course of business, the group receives cash from its operations and is obliged to fund working capital and capital expenditure requirements.

This cash is managed to ensure surplus funds are invested in a manner to achieve maximum returns while minimising risks. Funding deficits for the